Thermostatic Control Valve
Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 1
Typical applications
• Lubricating oil temperature control
• Jacket water high temperature (HT)
• Secondary water low temperature (LT)

Thermostatic Control Valve - Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 8
How to Order
USA/Canada Example ¾ JW B U 085 01 A
Code description Comments
Europe/Asia-PAC Example ¾ JE A T 140 03 N 4 -AA
Valve size (A) - inches (mm)
Valve size (A) ¾ ¾” (20) Standard
Valve model (B)
Valve model (B)
JE Externally sensing 3-Way
JO Standard 3-Way
JR Pressure relieving 50 psi 3-Way
JW Water saver 2-Way
Body material (C)
Body material (C)
A Aluminum JE, JO, JR ONLY
B Bronze ALL
Port connection (D)
Port connection (D)
T NPT to USAS B2.1
U BSP (PL) to BS2.1
V BSP (TR) Japanese (JIS)
W SAE J5 14H Straight thread, o-ring seal
Control temperature °F (E)
Control temperature °F (E) * For temperatures available, refer to the temperature
and element characteristics table on page 7.
Element and seal material (F)
Element and seal material (F) ** For element and seal materials available, refer to the
element type and seal material table on page 7.
Leakhole size (G) - inches (mm) (Required for
JW)
Leakhole size (G)
N None JE, JO, JR ONLY
A 1⁄16” (1.6) Standard for JW
B 3⁄32” (2.4)
C 1⁄8” (3.2)
D 1⁄32” (0.8)
Extension (H) **JE ONLY - Installed depth in
inches (mm)
Extension (H) **JE ONLY
0 1 7⁄8” (47.6) No extension
4 3 15⁄16” (100)
5 4 7⁄16” (112.7)
6 4 15⁄16” (125.4)
7 5 7⁄16” (138.1)
Customer special requirements (J)
Customer special requirements (J)
Standard USA/Canada ONLY
-AA Standard Europe/Asia-PAC ONLY
-*** Customer special code
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model J Thermostatic Control Valve.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 9
Specification
Metric units English units
Flow rate 2 - 8 m3/hr 8 - 35 gpm
Body materials Aluminum    BS:1490 Grade:M25TF     For light weight
Bronze
Seal materials Buna N/Nitrile, Viton, and Neoprene
Mounting position Any orientation BSP, NPT, JIS, SAE
Ports
Below nominal temperature Ports A and B connected
Above nominal temperature Ports A and C connected
Port connections Screwed 20 mm ¾”
Valve sizes (nominal bore) 20 mm ¾”
Recommended pressure drop 0.14 - 0.5 bar 2 - 7 psi
Control temperatures 18°C - 113°C 65°F - 235°F
Maximum working pressure 24 bar 350 psi
Approximate weight 0.6 kg 1.3 lbs
Accreditations available
PED Suitable for Group 1 & 2 liquids
(Ensure materials are compatible)

table on page 12.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Element
Order a temperature element using the element
part number which is identified by the valve
model, element/seal material code and nominal
temperature setting from the AMOT valve part
number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part number
that is printed on the valve nameplate and the
AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Service kits
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 12
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC continued
Seal part numbers
Seal part numbers
Ref no. Part no. Qty. AMOT part description
Valve part number code restrictions
Valve model (B) Element and seal material (F)1
5
11197L025 1 O-ring, Buna N
JO, JR, JW
01
11198L025 1 O-ring, Viton 02, 03
11199L025 1 O-ring, Neoprene 05, 06
10
308 1 O-ring, Buna N
JR ONLY
01
308L001 1 O-ring, Viton 02, 03
308L002 1 O-ring, Neoprene 05, 06
11
11141L001 1 O-ring, Buna N
JW ONLY
01
11141L002 1 O-ring, Viton 02, 03
11141L003 1 O-ring, Neoprene 05, 06
13
372 1 O-ring, Buna N 01
372L001 1 O-ring, Viton 02, 03
372L002 1 O-ring, Neoprene 05, 06
16 11198L126 1 O-ring, Viton
JE ONLY 02, 03
18 1462L001 1 O-ring, Viton
20 1392L001 1 O-ring, Viton
25 1462L001 1 O-ring, Viton
Element part number structure
Element part number identification
Valve model (B) Temperature °F (E) Element/seal
material (F)1 Element part number Qty.
JE/JO/JW
065-235
01, 03, 05 9654X(Temp.)
1
02, 06 9654P(Temp.)
JR
01, 03, 05 9902X(Temp.)
02, 06 9902P(Temp.)
Examples
Valve part number Element part number Qty.
¾ JE A T 085 01 N 4 -AA 9654X085 1
¾ JW B T 160 02 A -AA 9654P160 1
1) Identify the valve model, located in the Valve
model (B) section of the AMOT valve part
number.  Two examples are shown in the table
below.
2) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.
3) Identify the temperature, located in the Control
temperature °F (E) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
4) Use those 3 codes to identify the proper element
part number, as shown in the table below.
NOTES:
1 If your element/seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your element/seal
material code.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 13
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts
Service kit parts
Ref no.
Qty.2
Description
JE JO JR JW
4 1 1 1 1 Element
5 - 1 1 1 Housing seal
10 - - 1 - Seal
11 - - - 1 Seal
13 - - - 1 Seal
16 1 - - - Housing seal
18 1 - - - Seal
20 1 - - - Seal
25 1 - - - Seal
Model JO
Model JWModel JR
Model JE
NOTES:
2 Some service kits may contain extra parts.  Please
discard of any extra parts.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model J
Datasheet_J_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_FEB18_Rev8 Page 14
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax: +1 (713) 559 9419
Email: customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds